

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2948

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

June 1

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 5, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 2 After line 6, insert:
- 3 **“SECTION 2. Section 3 of this 2015 Act shall be known and may be cited as the Susanna**
- 4 **Blake Gabay Act.”**
- 5 In line 7, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 6 On page 2, after line 17, insert:
- 7 “(5) A health care provider is not subject to any civil liability for making a disclosure in ac-
- 8 cordance with this section.”
- 9 In line 18, delete “3” and insert “4”.
- 10 On page 6, line 26, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 11 In line 27, delete “4” and insert “5”.
- 12 On page 7, line 5, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 13 In line 6, delete “5” and insert “6”.
- 14 _____